Attorney Docket No. GE130558	10				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDA1	6-19-2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.				
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 065 1-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	02477984 Original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-11-53	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Stephen John Howell	Name: General Electric Company				
Barry Francis Barnes	Name				
Timothy Patrick McCaffrey	Internal Address:				
John Carl Jacobson					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: One River Road				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oli Got Address.				
Other					
	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345				
06/10/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	11588610				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:Customer No. 006111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address:	Enclosed				
Attn: ANDREW C. HESS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES					
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: One Neumann Way	07.0005				
M/D H -17	07-0865				
City: Cincinnati State: OHZip: 45215-6301					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Francis L. Conte					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	7				
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

\$1 FC:8021

40.00 BA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10458654 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

signed as of \_\_\_\_\_, or

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Stephen John	Howell	of	14 Mirra Way	West Newbury	MA
Barry Francis	Barnes	of	22 Warren Street	Milford	CT
Timothy Patrick	McCaffrey		34 Crescent Street	Swampscott	MA
John Carl	Jacobson	ot of	12 Sharon Road	Melrose	MA

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent, identified by Docket No. GE130558, and currently entitled:

☐ filed on having Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_,

## Floating Liner Combustor

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the

filing of said United States application, and authorize and patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improve its successors or assigns and agree that on request and will of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvement lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexaminates and generally do everything possible to aid said Compostain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention	ments resulting therefrom to said Company, or thout further consideration, but at the expense or its representatives or nominees any facts ints and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ation and reissue applications, make all rightful bany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
Stephen John Howell	Date: 6/19/03
State of Massachusette SS:	
County of Esex	
This 10 that day of, 2003, before me	e personally came the above named
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he for the purposes therein set forth.	sonally known as the individual who executed
Seal	n L. Poehler Public)
	Jack L. Poehlar Matary Public

1

PATENT

REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0994

or Elictropias Maria

Attorney Docket No. GE130558		
Barry Francis Barnes	Date: 6/10/03	
Barry Francis Barnes		
State of massardusetto SS:		
County of <u>Essey</u>		
This oth day of June, 200	<u>3</u> , before me personally came the above named	
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the individual who e to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ov	executed vn free will
Seal Patrick TPM	Jan L Paerler (Notary Public)	Andra L. Poeblor OVARY PUBLIC Thirtigros May
Timothy Patrick McCaffrey	Date: 6-10-03	
State of Massachusetts SS:		
County of Cases		
This/0th day of June, 200	<u>ও</u> , before me personally came the above named	
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the individual who e to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ov	executed vn free will
Seal	Joan L. Poeller (Notary Public)	L. Positier RY PUSIT. Impositie
John Carl Jacobson	Date: <u>6/10/03</u>	
State of <u>Massachuseus</u> SS:		
	A hefere we warrenally earne the above named	
Onda Carl Jacobson	before me personally came the above named     to me personally known as the individual who is to me that he/she executed the same of his/her or the same	
Seal	Jan Leller J. (Notary Public)	savi. Poetri. Maia Publici. Turnin Sav

PATENT REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 06/11/2003**